

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-60
[3580]



**MOTOR ACCIDENT CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS
APPEAL NO: 59 of 2026**

Reliance General Insurance Company
Ltd.,

...Appellant

Vs.

Chilakala Obulamma and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant : Ms. T. Radha Rani representing
Sri Harinath Reddy Soma

Advocate for Respondents : Ms. Battu Prasanthi

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 18th June 2026

P C :

At request of learned counsel for appellant, adjourned to 16.07.2026.

Photo copies of record of learned Tribunal be called for before next date
of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

AMD